

# All Test Easy AB changes company name to IPO Invest Sweden AB

After the board meeting of All Test Easy AB on the first week of this October, the company announced and changed its company name to IPO Invest Sweden, reflecting the company's current business fields.

All Test Easy AB has previously focused on research, sales and distribution of innovative medical diagnostic products and services. Based on current market demand and our expertise, we are expanding our focus on consulting, ownership, financing and investment services in addition to biomedical investments this year. In order to better represent the company's operations, it is decided to change the company name to IPO Invest Sweden AB.

IPO Invest Sweden AB invests in companies with a low market capitalization on the Swedish market and provides them with attractive market expansion and other effective consulting services. The company's operations also include financing and acquiring these listed companies and thereby promoting the company's growth in a rapid manner.

## Contacts

Linda Gustafsson (VD) Tel. +46 72 561 88 88 Email: linda.gustafsson@ipoinvest.se

#### **IPO Invest Sweden AB**

Company registration no.: 556813-3119 Kronborgsgränd 19 164 46 Kista, Sweden Telephone: +46 72-732 11 11 Website: www.ipoinvest.se

## About Us

**IPO Invest Sweden AB** focuses business through the participation of financing, own and management. The company offers consulting service and invest in listed companies in Sweden and abroad. The company also helps healthcare and medical companies to find business partners and investors, and to develop their sales in Sweden as well as abroad. The network is especially focused on Sweden, UK, Ireland, Switzerland, USA, Canada, China, UAE (Dubai), Australia, Singapore, India and Nigeria. IPO Invest Sweden AB is based in Kista, Sweden, north of Stockholm city.

Image Attachments IPO Invest Round 150x150



#### Attachments

All Test Easy AB changes company name to IPO Invest Sweden AB